Presented by: The Parks and Recreation

Advisory Committee

Introduced:

07/15/96

Drafted by:

J.R.C.

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA

Serial No. 1825

A Resolution Renaming Lena Point Park to Lena Point Rotary Park.

WHEREAS, the Juneau-Gastineau Channel Rotary Club has been working for the past three years on improvements to the trail at Lena Point Park, and

WHEREAS, the Club has plans to eventually install picnic tables and interpretive signs in the area, and

WHEREAS, members of the Club have approached the Parks and Recreation Advisory Committee to ask that the park be renamed Lena Point Rotary Park, and

WHEREAS, the Parks and Recreation Advisory Committee agreed that the name Lena Point Rotary Park was appropriate and has recommended that the Assembly officially rename Lena Point Park as Lena Point Rotary Park;

Now, Therefore, Be it Resolved by the Assembly of the City and Borough of JUNEAU, ALASKA:

That Lena Point Park is officially renamed as Lena Point Rotary Park. Section 1.

Section 2. Effective Date. This resolution shall be effective immediately upon adoption.

Adopted this 15th day of July, 1996.

Attest: